



**Asbestos Abatement and Multiple Structure
Demolition Project
Proposal Due Date: May 9, 2016, 2:00 p.m.**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question: Can brick from the demolitions be used to backfill the basements to one foot below grade?

Answer: No. See specifications for backfill requirements.

Question: I see in many places a reference to the "Plan Drawings", regarding the proposed site work at 155-157 Division- I didn't see any drawings inside any of the posted documents. Are these available elsewhere?

Answer: There are no plan drawings for these properties, just the ACM quantities as provided in the asbestos reports.

Question: Will the land bank supply all variances or should the contractor add this into their costs?

Answer: The Land Bank will provide all variances.